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9.6.22 LANDFILL0011164 0168743MIDDLE GA WASTE OIL 09/06/22 03/16/23 03 03/16/23P 10-067342 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 100.0003 03/16/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -100.0003 03/16/23
540-400-04530-00052-522210 Landfill Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 100.0003 03/16/23

Total Check Number...067342 100.00 0.00100.00

20050011509 0168750PIEDMONT FORESTRY MULCHING, LLC 03/02/23 03/16/23 09 03/16/23P 10-067345 9,565.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 9,565.9909 03/16/23

Total Check Number...067345 9,565.99 0.009,565.99

CDGB FOOD BANK LAND PURCHASE0011512 0168826KELLY & KELLY, LLP 03/22/23 03/22/23 09 03/22/23P 10-067346 77,632.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031016 Courts, Other Costs Due To/from Cdbg Fund 77,632.0009 03/22/23
370-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -77,632.0009 03/22/23
370-052-54000-00054-542009 Other Capital Projects Cdbg-Food Bank-Land 77,632.0009 03/22/23

Total Check Number...067346 77,632.00 0.0077,632.00

3490011508 0168829BLACKSTONE CONCRETE SOLUTIONS 01/16/23 03/23/23 07 03/23/23P 10-067347 11,288.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 11,288.0007 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067347 11,288.00 0.0011,288.00

1287170010120 0168756ACCG 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067348 141.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 141.1208 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067348 141.12 0.00141.12

784650010120 0168793ACCG 03/15/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23PS 10-067349 675.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-523700 Executive Education And Training 675.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067349 675.00 0.00675.00

646118 JANUARY 20230009004 0168801AFLAC 01/31/23 03/23/23 07 03/23/23P 10-067350 360.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013250 Payroll Deductions Payable Aflac After Tax 119.0407 03/20/23
100-012-01213-00012-013240 Payroll Deductions Payable 125c Aflac Ins Pre Tax 241.6207 03/20/23

009076 - FEBRUARY 20230009004 0168802AFLAC 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067350 360.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013250 Payroll Deductions Payable Aflac After Tax 119.0408 03/20/23
100-012-01213-00012-013240 Payroll Deductions Payable 125c Aflac Ins Pre Tax 241.6208 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067350 721.32 0.00721.32

1553090011195 0168755ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC, INC 01/23/23 03/23/23 07 03/23/23P 10-067351 161.63 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 161.6307 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067351 161.63 0.00161.63
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APRIL 20230011373 0168830ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 03/23/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067352 65,390.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0009 03/23/23
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/23/23
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0009 03/23/23
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/23/23
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 13,790.0009 03/23/23
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/23/23
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 4,550.0009 03/23/23
100-300-03360-00051-512100 Courthouse Security Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/23/23
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 7,945.0009 03/23/23
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 16,150.0009 03/23/23
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/23/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/23/23
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/23/23
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 450.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,540.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01401-00051-512100 Registrar Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 2,005.0009 03/23/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,430.0009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067352 65,390.00 0.0065,390.00

770 u05-2477 754 DUE 04.07.230009918 0168812AT&T 03/10/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067353 2,419.24 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 71.0309 03/21/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -71.0309 03/21/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 120.0009 03/21/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 144.1009 03/21/23
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication (t/c/p) 95.9809 03/21/23
100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication (t/c/p) 127.7809 03/21/23
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication (t/c/p) 155.4109 03/21/23
100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) 46.1009 03/21/23
100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication (t/c/p) 99.6409 03/21/23
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 71.5809 03/21/23
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 98.1509 03/21/23
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication (t/c/p) 97.8409 03/21/23
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication (t/c/p) 97.2409 03/21/23
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication (t/c/p) 71.0309 03/21/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 125.8909 03/21/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 357.7009 03/21/23
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication (t/c/p) 107.1709 03/21/23
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication (t/c/p) 43.6009 03/21/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 331.8109 03/21/23
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication (t/c/p) 228.2209 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067353 2,419.24 0.002,419.24

GAAO SEMINAR REIMBURSEMENT0008449 0168788BENTLEY, LYNN 03/16/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067354 41.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 41.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067354 41.00 0.0041.00
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RT022353500010337 0168797BENTON'S WELDING SUPPLY 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067355 198.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 198.0008 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067355 198.00 0.00198.00

INV18793370000814 0168757BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067356 140.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531750 Jail Uniforms 140.4808 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067356 140.48 0.00140.48

848853650009344 0168798BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 03/09/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067357 1,262.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 1,262.4409 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067357 1,262.44 0.001,262.44

11600010323 0168837BULLDOG GYM, LLC 03/16/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067358 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013301 Payroll Deductions Payable Gym Membership W/h 300.0009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067358 300.00 0.00300.00

ENERGY EXCISE TAX - FEB 20230001250 0168779CITY OF MONTICELLO 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067359 614.32 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 614.3208 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067359 614.32 0.00614.32

ENERGY EXCISE TAX - FEB 20230008799 0168780CITY OF SHADY DALE 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067360 75.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 75.2208 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067360 75.22 0.0075.22

6105320011378 0168823COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE 03/20/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067361 1,550.39 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 1,308.4409 03/22/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 241.9509 03/22/23

Total Check Number...067361 1,550.39 0.001,550.39

099030010528 0168761CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 03/10/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067362 3,294.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,294.6009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067362 3,294.60 0.003,294.60

8398453 0303230009194 0168762CRYSTAL SPRINGS 03/03/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067363 94.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 94.3009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067363 94.30 0.0094.30

2022123340010374 0168790DATAMATX 12/31/22 03/23/23 06 03/23/23P 10-067364 151.19 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 151.1906 03/20/23

202212334-P0010374 0168791DATAMATX 12/31/22 03/23/23 06 03/23/23P 10-067364 557.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 557.2806 03/20/23

3/24/2023 at 10:32 am Page 3 of 9



Invoice Disbursement ReportJasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

Total Check Number...067364 708.47 0.00708.47

39290001825 0168792DAVIS, BRENDA C 03/13/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067365 200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 200.0009 03/20/23

39300001825 0168834DAVIS, BRENDA C 03/17/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067365 822.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 822.0009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067365 1,022.00 0.001,022.00

EASMN00020720009397 0168810EAGLE ADVANTAGE SOLUTIONS INC 04/01/23 03/23/23 10 03/23/23P 10-067366 312.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522250 Sheriff Software Fees 312.5010 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067366 312.50 0.00312.50

14026820011376 0168827EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INS 03/13/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067367 4,282.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 3,824.1709 03/22/23
100-300-03700-00051-512150 Coroner Life Insurance 2.7009 03/22/23
100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 12.4509 03/22/23
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 8.3009 03/22/23
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 8.3009 03/22/23
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 81.5509 03/22/23
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 12.4509 03/22/23
100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 35.9009 03/22/23
100-300-03360-00051-512150 Courthouse Security Life Insurance 8.3009 03/22/23
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 66.4009 03/22/23
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 102.3009 03/22/23
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 12.4509 03/22/23
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 6.8509 03/22/23
100-200-02200-00051-512150 District Attorney Life Insurance 4.1509 03/22/23
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 20.7509 03/22/23
100-100-01550-00051-512150 Tax Assessor Life Insurance 12.4509 03/22/23
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 16.6009 03/22/23
100-100-01540-00051-512150 Human Resources Life Insurance 4.1509 03/22/23
100-100-01510-00051-512150 Financial Administration Life Insurance 12.4509 03/22/23
100-100-01401-00051-512150 Registrar Life Insurance 4.1509 03/22/23
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 8.3009 03/22/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 17.2309 03/22/23

Total Check Number...067367 4,282.35 0.004,282.35

3199640002010 0168800FIRELINE, INC. 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067368 203.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 203.5008 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067368 203.50 0.00203.50

C0011240228230008608 0168778G.A. FOOD SERVICE, INC 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067369 6,845.91 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 6,845.9108 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067369 6,845.91 0.006,845.91

731910008876 0168763GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 03/14/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067370 364.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 364.2209 03/20/23
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Total Check Number...067370 364.22 0.00364.22

MIKE BENTON CONFIRMATION #UXBOMQ0011511 0168794HOLIDAY INN SAVANNAH DISTRICT 03/15/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067371 555.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-523700 Executive Education And Training 555.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067371 555.00 0.00555.00

8439248100011377 0168824HUMANA EMPL HLTH GA 03/19/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067372 988.86 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013045 Payroll Deductions Payable Employee Vision 988.8609 03/22/23

Total Check Number...067372 988.86 0.00988.86

JASP-ACAR0220230003900 0168758JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 02/20/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067373 251.07 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 251.0708 03/20/23

JASP-APHI0219230003900 0168760JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 02/19/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067373 327.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 327.3808 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067373 578.45 0.00578.45

PROBATE TRAFFIC TRAINING - ANDREA BROWN0008835 0168805KING AND PRINCE BEACH RESORT 03/13/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067374 1,244.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-523700 Probate Court Education And Training 1,244.5509 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067374 1,244.55 0.001,244.55

KT-0101980010283 0168807KOFILE, INC. 03/09/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067375 1,252.16 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 1,252.1609 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067375 1,252.16 0.001,252.16

SOLICITOR'S FEES0010368 0168835LAW OFFICES OF 03/23/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067376 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 300.0009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067376 300.00 0.00300.00

0622420-IN0010316 0168786MANNING BROTHERS FOOD EQUIP 02/28/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067377 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521311 Senior Center Building Maintenance 100.0008 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067377 100.00 0.00100.00

021950010031 0168781MORRIS LAW LLC. 03/15/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067378 1,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-521200 Probate Court Professional Services 1,000.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067378 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

23-NH-0170008384 0168806NADEL  HORSLEY 02/04/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067379 90.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 90.0008 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067379 90.00 0.0090.00

11378130009400 0168787NXTEC SAFETY SALES CORP 02/16/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067380 2,795.74 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 2,795.7408 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067380 2,795.74 0.002,795.74

3005988720010010024 0168764ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 03/02/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067381 113.01 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 66.6109 03/20/23
100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 46.4009 03/20/23

3002365920010010024 0168765ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 03/06/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067381 91.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03360-00053-534000 Courthouse Security Program Expenditures 91.4009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067381 204.41 0.00204.41

354680009519 0168766PRINTABILITY 03/08/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067382 25.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 25.0009 03/20/23

354670009519 0168767PRINTABILITY 03/08/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067382 225.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 225.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067382 250.00 0.00250.00

23-03330011016 0168768PROGRESSIVE MICROTECHNOLOGY 03/07/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067383 695.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 695.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067383 695.00 0.00695.00

239340010628 0168769PUBLIC SAFETY UNIFORM & SUPPLY 03/02/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067384 55.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 55.7809 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067384 55.78 0.0055.78

7900 0440 8099 21460010728 0168813QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC 03/09/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067385 2,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-523210 Executive Postage 2,000.0009 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067385 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

2324380006046 0168799QUADMED, INC. 03/08/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067386 680.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 680.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067386 680.00 0.00680.00

92029939850006045 0168804QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 02/23/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067387 62.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523410 Human Resources Drug Testing 62.7008 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067387 62.70 0.0062.70

1070177860003086 0168776RICOH USA, INC 03/07/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067388 87.86 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-522320 Superior Court Copier Lease 87.8609 03/20/23

1070147700003086 0168784RICOH USA, INC 03/07/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067388 88.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522320 Senior Center Copier Lease 88.9609 03/20/23
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Total Check Number...067388 176.82 0.00176.82

50668787910009605 0168783RICOH USA, INC 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067389 39.76 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522320 Senior Center Copier Lease 39.7609 03/20/23

50668794160009605 0168796RICOH USA, INC 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067389 17.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522320 Tax Commissioner Copier Lease 17.2209 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067389 56.98 0.0056.98

5037670010515 0168809RIVER MILL DATA MANAGEMENT LLC 03/09/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067390 55.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 55.0009 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067390 55.00 0.0055.00

3317-A0008525 0168808SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 03/14/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067391 546.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 546.0009 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067391 546.00 0.00546.00

32910009977 0168795SOUTHEASTERN CONSULTING SERVICES, INC 03/11/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067392 3,550.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521260 Tax Assessor Timber Appraisals 3,550.0009 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067392 3,550.00 0.003,550.00

APRIL 20230009860 0168828SOUTHERN BENEFIT CONSULTANTS 03/23/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067393 1,297.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 412.5509 03/23/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 601.5009 03/23/23
100-100-01401-00051-512100 Registrar Insurance- Co Portion 630.8009 03/23/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion -347.0109 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067393 1,297.84 0.001,297.84

4341210009416 0168770SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 03/09/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067394 30.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 30.9709 03/20/23

4340590009416 0168771SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 03/07/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067394 636.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 636.8509 03/20/23

4342900009416 0168782SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 03/15/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067394 348.81 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00053-531730 Gov't Buildings Courthouse Supplies 348.8109 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067394 1,016.63 0.001,016.63

5320125420011274 0168832SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY LLC 02/22/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067395 32.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 32.1009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067395 32.10 0.0032.10

ACCT# 44069 - ANGELA WALSH0011510 0168777THE DERMATOLOGY CENTER OF NEWTON ROCKDALE, PC 02/02/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067396 296.01 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 296.0108 03/20/23
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Total Check Number...067396 296.01 0.00296.01

SENIOR CENTER 2.24.23 STATEMENT0005120 0168785THE MONTICELLO NEWS 02/24/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067397 33.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523300 Senior Center Advertising 33.0008 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067397 33.00 0.0033.00

30071056500006587 0168803TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067398 1,047.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 1,047.5409 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067398 1,047.54 0.001,047.54

4010750008702 0168773TOWN N COUNTRY 07/12/23 03/23/23 01 03/23/23P 10-067399 21.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 21.4801 03/20/23

3996900008702 0168774TOWN N COUNTRY 07/01/23 03/23/23 01 03/23/23P 10-067399 9.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 9.9901 03/20/23

3996890008702 0168775TOWN N COUNTRY 07/01/23 03/23/23 01 03/23/23P 10-067399 20.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 20.9801 03/20/23

4260070008702 0168772TOWN N COUNTRY 03/14/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067399 195.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 195.9409 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067399 248.39 0.00248.39

25049575610011379 0168822TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067400 4,661.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013255 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Pre Tax 1,970.1209 03/22/23
100-012-01213-00012-013245 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Post Tax 2,691.0009 03/22/23

Total Check Number...067400 4,661.12 0.004,661.12

020-1412310011284 0168811TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 04/01/23 03/23/23 10 03/23/23P 10-067401 275.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 275.0010 03/21/23

Total Check Number...067401 275.00 0.00275.00

JASP-BSOL0209230011073 0168759UNITED EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 02/09/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067402 141.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 141.8508 03/20/23

Total Check Number...067402 141.85 0.00141.85

0053903-4122-90011290 0168705WASTE MANAGEMENT 02/16/23 03/23/23 08 03/23/23P 10-067403 230.63 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 230.6308 03/15/23

0056904-4122-40011290 0168831WASTE MANAGEMENT 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067403 1,937.06 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,937.0609 03/23/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,937.0609 03/23/23
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 1,937.0609 03/23/23
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Total Check Number...067403 2,167.69 0.002,167.69

0057090-4122-10011290 0168736WASTE MANAGEMENT 03/01/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23PS 10-067404 210.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 210.4709 03/15/23

Total Check Number...067404 210.47 0.00210.47

EXTENSION BACK DOOR0008397 0168838WILDFIRE INDUSTRIES, INC 03/13/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067405 65.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 65.0009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067405 65.00 0.0065.00

39722210009714 0168836XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 03/12/23 03/23/23 09 03/23/23P 10-067406 102.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522320 County Extension Service Copier Lease 102.6009 03/23/23

Total Check Number...067406 102.60 0.00102.60

218,236.69Grand Total 0.00218,236.69

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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Field Value Selected Condition

1:     Check Number 067342-067406

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date ALL

Field Value Selected Direction Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

Field Value Selected

1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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